East Central Railway

DIESEL TRACTION TRAINING CENTRE PATRATU

ANNUAL TRAINING PROGRAMME
FROM APRIL- 2025 TO MARCH- 2026

1




East Central Railway

No. F/OFF/DTTC/72 PATRATU
Date-21/03/2025

Email: - dttcptru@gmail.com

Sr. DEE(OP)/DHN/DDU/DNR/SEE/SPJ
Sr. DPO/DHN/DDU/DNR/SEE/SPJ

SUB: - Yearly Training program of DTTC/Patratu
for the year 2025-2026.

Please find herewith, the DTTC Annual training Program for the trainees for the
year 2025-2026. The staff concerned may please be booked accordingly to attend

the courses.

AMIT S dvas
KUMARZS S00090
PRINCIPAL
DTTC/ECR/ PATRATU

Copy to: 1) CME/D&DM)/ECR/HIP :- For kind information please.

2) CPO/ECR/HJP - .
3) CELE/ECR/HJP .- .
4) Principal/ZRTI/ECR/MFP :- )
5) Sr.DME/PTRU - .,

AMIT Do s
KUMARS: oase”
PRINCIPAL
DTTC/ECR/ PATRATU




® NN~

9.

TABLE OF CONTENTS
ANNUAL TRAINING PROGRAMME
2025 -2026

Training at a Glance.

General information & instructions.

Format For booking of Trainees.

Training Schedule(Revised)

Refresher Course of Asst Loco pilot (DUAL)
Refresher Course of Loco pilot/LPS (DUAL)
Refresher Course of Loco pilot/LPS (ELECT)
Refresher Course of Asst Loco pilot (Elect.)
Promotional course (ALP to LPG)

10.Promotional Course ( LPG to LPP)
11.Initial course Asstt. Loco Pilot(Elect)
12.Conversion Course ALP(Elec.) to ALP(Dsl)
13.Conversion Course LP(Elec.) to LP(Dsl)

14. Conversion Course ALP(Dsl) to ALP(Elect)
15.Conversion Course LP (Dsl.) to LP (Elect.)
16.Special Ref. Course for JE/SSE




TRAINING AT A GLANCE- 2025-2026

DTTC/ECR/PTRU

Courses 2025

REFRESHER

ALP DUAL

LP DUAL

LP (ELCT)

ALP (ELCT)

PROMOTIONAL

ALP to LPG
LPG to LPP
INITIAL
ALP Initial(E)

CONVERSION

ALP (ELCT) TO

ALP (DSL)

LPELCTTOLP

DSL

ALP DSLTO ALP

ELCT

LPDSLTO LP

ELCT

SPECIAL REF
JE /SSE




General Information and Instructions

. Staff may be nominated as per seat allotment to avoid
wastage of training capacity. It may also be noted that in case
the Divisions/Units, HQs fail to spare sufficient number of trainees
for a course, the subject course is liable to be cancelled.
Hence, action may be taken well in advance accordingly to
avoid cancellation of course.

. The staff being sent for training should report at DTTC one day
in advance from the date of commencement of training. The
trainees should be advised to report to Hostel In
charge/DTTC/PTRU.

.In the spare leftter of staff booked for ftraining
(Refresher/Promotional) parficulars of Designation, HQ, Division,
Rate of Pay, Date of Birth, Date of Appointment, Father’s
Name, whether SC/ST, Particulars of Passes/PTOs and CL/LAP of
individual’s trainees should be mentioned clearly.

. Return  journey  ORS Pass must  be  given to
Refresher/Promotional trainees. NO ORS return journey pass
shall be issued to the trainees from this end. It is required fo issue
Passes for attending course at MDZRTI/Bhuli/MFP and back to
respective HQ also for refresher & promotional courses only.




5. From the year 2021-2022 (due to covip-19) only Technical part of
Refresher training for LP/ALP/Sht. will be completed at
DTTC/PTRU. CCC/Depot in charge advice to send their trainees
separately to ZRTI/MFP/BHULI for Transportation Refresher course
from your side.

. Chances of ftraining :- (a) For general & OBC category
candidate in case of failure only one chance for repeat course
allowed without stipend. (b) For ST/SC candidate in case of
failure , 2nd  chance for repeat course allowed with stipends
and also 39 chance allowed for repeat course without
stipends.(RBE NO- 145/2006, Dt- 05/10/06)

. Working hour of Training Centre
Monday to Friday: - 09:00 — 17:00
Saturday :-09:00-14:00
Sunday .- REST




Annexure-A
FORMAT FOR BOOKING OF TRAINEES AT DTTC/PTRU

1. Name of the trainee:-
(In Capital letter)

2. Father/Husband’s Name:-
(In Capital letter)

. Designation:-
3 e5|gn? lon Photograph
4. H.Q/Div:- duly

. Pay Level: - Grade Pay:- attested.

Affix recent
passport size

6. Basic Pay:-

7. Date of Birth:-

8. Date of App:

9. PF Acc. No:-

10. Mob NO:-....o e, EMail D e
11. Qualification:-

12. Category: - (GEN/SC/ST/OBC)

13. Name of Course applied & Duration from-
a) Refresher for: -

b) Promotion for:-

c) Initial for:-

14. Name & Duration of last attended course:-.......ovvievveiiicvecce e

Passed/Failed;
15. Appointed in Railway initially as:-................. Mode of APP:-.....cccevvrveernen.
16. CL Due-

17. Special activities, if anyi-....ccovveviieiieiecerereeen

18. Feed back of Performance of staff by field Incharge: -
19. ORS check pass No

Signature of the Trainees
(To be attested by Controlling Authority Signature of Controlling Authority
With stamp) (With Stamp)




DIESEL TRACTION TRAINING CENTRE, PATRATU

(REVISED TRAINING SCHEDULE)

COURSE PTRU | MFP | C&W(Under [ CNL/TRD(Under |  Foot Plat | PERIOD
PTRU) PTRU /Location/Line | TOTAL

Training(Under DAYS
PTRU)
34 122+20

Initial course training
ALP(D/E) Dual Traction
Initial course training ALP 34 122
Elect Traction
Promotional course of ALP 06 66
to LP(Goods)
Promotional course of 48
LP(Goods) to LP(Pass/Mail)
Refresher course of Loco
Pilot(Dual)
Refresher course of Loco
Pilot(Elect)
Refresher course of Asstt.
Loco Pilot(Dual)
Refresher course of Asstt.
Loco Pilot(Elect)
Conversion Course LP(Dsl)
to LP(Elec.)
Conversion Course LP(Elec.)
to LP(Dsl)
Conversion Course
ALP(Elec.) to ALP(Dsl)
Conversion Course ALP(Dsl)
to ALP(Elect)
JE/SSE Special Ref Course




REFRESHER COURSE ASSTT LOCO PILOT (DUAL)

12+03+02=17 WORKING DAYS (including KAVACH & WDG4G/6G)
AT DTTC/PTRU

Name of the course Period Quota for each Division

DHN | DNR | DDU | SEE

RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/1 07/04/2025 to 04 04 04 04
28/04/2025
RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/2 22/05/2025 to 04 04 04 |04
10/06/2025
RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/3 03/07/2025 to 04 04 04 |04
22/07/2025
RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/4 14/08/2025 to 04 04 04 |04
03/09/2025
RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/5 03/10/2025 to 04 04 04 |04
23/10/2025
RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/6 21/11/2025 to 04 04 04 |04
10/12/2025
RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/7 02/01/2026 to 04 04 04 |04
21/01/2026
RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/8 16/02/2026 to 04 04 04 |04
09/03/2026




RFRESHER COURSE LOCO PILOT/LPS (DUAL)
12+03+02=17 WORKING DAYS (Including KAVACH & WDG4G/6G)
AT DTTC/PTRU

Name of the Period Quota for each Division
course

DHN | DNR | DDU | SEE | SPJ

RC/LP(DUAL)/2/1 30/04/2025 to 04 04 04 04 |04
20/05/2025
RC/LP(DUAL)/2/2 12/06/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
01/07/2025
RC/LP(DUAL)/2/3 24/07/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
12/08/2025
RC/LP(DUAL)/2/4 08/09/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
26/09/2025
RC/LP(DUAL)/2/5 30/10/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
19/11/2025
RC/LP(DUAL)/2/6 11/12/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
31/12/2025
RC/LP(DUAL)/2/7 23/01/2026 to 04 04 04 |04 04
12/02/2026
RC/LP(DUAL)/2/8 10/03/2026 to 04 04 04 |04 04
31/03/2026




REFRESHER COURSE LOCO PILOT/LPS (ELCT)

08+04=12 WORKING DAYS (including KAVACH /DPWCS & Modification)
AT DTTC/PTRU

Name of the course Period Quota for each Division Total

DHN | DNR | DDU | SEE | SPJ

RC/LP(E)/3/1 03/04/2025 to 04 04 04 04 04
17/04/2025
RC/LP(E)/3/2 06/05/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
20/05/2025
RC/LP(E)/3/3 06/06/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
19/06/2025
RC/LP(E)/3/4 07/07/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
19/07/2025
RC/LP(E)/3/5 05/08/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
19/08/2025
RC/LP(E)/3/6 08/09/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
20/09/2025
RC/LP(E)/3/7 10/10/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
24/10/2025
RC/LP(E)/3/8 14/11/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
27/11/2025
RC/LP(E)/3/9 16/12/2025 to 04 04 04 |04 04
30/12/2025
RC/LP(E)/3/10 19/01/2026 to 04 04 04 |04 04
31/01/2026
RC/LP(E)/3/11 16/02/2026 to 04 04 04 |04 04
28/02/2026
RC/LP(E)/3/12 23/03/2026 to 04 04 04 |04 04
08/04/2026




RFRESHER COURSE ASSTT.LOCO PILOT (ELCT.)

08+04=12 WORKING DAYS (including KAVACH /DPWCS & Modification)

AT DTTC/PTRU

Name of the
course

Period

Quota for each Division

DHN

DNR

DDU

SEE

SPJ

RC/ALP(E)/4/1

21/04/2025 to
03/05/2025

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/2

22/05/2025 to
04/06/2025

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/3

23/06/2025 to
05/07/2025

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/4

21/07/2025 to
02/08/2025

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/5

21/08/2025 to
03/09/2025

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/6

23/09/2025 to
08/10/2025

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/7

29/10/2025 to
12/11/2025

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/8

01/12/2025 to
13/12/2025

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/9

05/01/2026 to
17/01/2026

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/10

02/02/2026 to
14/02/2026

04

04

04

04

04

RC/ALP(E)/4/11

06/03/2026 to
19/03/2026

04

04

04

04

04




PROMOTIONAL COURSE ASSTT. LOCO PILOT (Elect.) TO LOCO PILOT(GOODS) -66
WORKING DAYS (24 WORKING DAYS AT ZRTI/MFP & 42 WORKING DAYS AT
DTTC/PTRU)

Sl Name of the Period Quota for each Division
course DHN | DNR | DDU | SEE | SPJ

PCG/5/1 09/06/2025 to 25/08/2025 04 04 04 04 04
ZRTI/MFP 18/06/2025 to 15/07/2025

PCG/5/2 10/11/2025 to 27/01/2026 | 04 04 o4 | 04 | o4
ZRTI/MFP | 21/11/2025 to 18/12/2025

PROMOTIONAL COURSE LOCO PILOT (GOODS) TO LOCO PILOT (PASSENGER)-48
WORKING DAYS (12 WORKING DAYS AT ZRTI/MFP & 32 WORKING DAYS AT
DTTC/PTRU)

Name of the Period Quota for each Division

course DHN | DNR | DDU | SEE | SPJ

PCP/6/1 29/01/2026 to 30/03/2026 04 04 04 04 04
ZRTI/MFP 11/03/2026 to 24/03/2026




INITIAL COURSE ASSTT. LOCO PILOT (Elect.) 142 WORKING DAYS IN DUEL
TRACTION & 122 WORKING DAYS IN SINGLE TRACTION INCLUDING 24 WORKING
DAYS AT ZRTI/MFP

Name of the Period Quota for each Division
course (Duel Course)

DHN | DNR | DDU | SEE

IC/ALP(E)/7/1 22/04/2025 to 15/09/2025 04 04 04 04
ZRTI/MFP 21/05/2025 to 17/06/2025
IC/ALP(E)/7/2 07/10/2025 to 09/03/2026 04 04 04 04
ZRTI/MFP 12/01/2026 to 09/02/2026




CONVERSION COURSE ALP (Elect. ) TO ALP (DSL) TOTAL-24 WORKING DAYS

Name of the Period Quota for each Division
course DHN | DNR DDU | SEE | SPJ
CC/ALP/8/1 18/06/2025 to 04 04 04 04 04
15/07/2025
CC/ALP/8/2 21/11/2025 to 04 04 04 04 04
18/12/2025

CONVERSION COURSE LP(Elect.) TO LP(DSL) TOTAL-30 WORKING DAYS

Name of the Period Quota for each Division
course DHN | DNR DDU | SEE | SPJ
CC/LP/9/1 14/04/2025 to 04 04 04 04 04
20/05/2025
CC/LP/9/2 28/08/2025 to 04 04 04 04 04
06/10/2025




CONVERSION COURSE ALP (Dsl. ) To ALP(Elect.) TOTAL-24 WORKING DAYS

Name of the Period Quota for each Division
course DHN | DNR | DDU | SEE SPJ

CC/ALP /10/1 21/05/2025 to 04 04 04 04 04

18/06/2025

CONVERSION COURSE LP (Dsl.) TO LP (Elect.) TOTAL- 30 WORKING DAYS

Name of the Period Quota for each Division
course DHN | DNR | DDU | SEE | SPJ

CcC/Lp/11/1 16/07/2025 to 04 04 04 04 04

20/08/2025




(Special JE/SSE Ref. Course for DSL Organization)
(RBE No. 03/2025)
RFRESHER COURSE JE/SSE ( 12 WORKING DAYS) AT DTTC/PTRU

Name of the course Period Course Quota for each Division
DHN | DNR | DDU | SEE
RC/JE/12/1 11/04/2025 to 25/04/2025 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/2 19/05/2025 to 31/05/2025 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/3 09/06/2025 to 21/06/2025 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/4 14/07/2025 to 26/07/2025 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/5 18/08/2025 to 30/08/2025 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/6 15/09/2025 to 27/09/2025 04 02 02 02
RC/IE/12/7 06/10/2025 to 18/10/2025 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/8 17/11/2025 to 29/11/2025 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/9 08/12/2025 to 20/12/2025 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/10 12/01/2026 to 24/01/2026 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/11 09/02/2026 to 21/02/2026 04 02 02 02
RC/JE/12/12 16/03/2026 to 30/03/2026 04 02 02 02

KoKk kKR END KKK Kk *




		2025-03-21T17:12:20+0530
	AMIT KUMAR


		2025-03-21T17:13:06+0530
	AMIT KUMAR




