

DIESEL TRACTION TRAINING CENTRE PATRATU



ANNUAL TRAINING PROGRAMME FROM APRIL- 2025 TO MARCH- 2026

East Central Railway

No. F/OFF/DTTC/72 PATRATU

Date-21/03/2025

Email: - dttcptru@gmail.com

Sr. DEE(OP)/DHN/DDU/DNR/SEE/SPJ Sr. DPO/DHN/DDU/DNR/SEE/SPJ

SUB: - Yearly Training program of DTTC/Patratu for the year **2025-2026**.

Please find herewith, the DTTC Annual training Program for the trainees for the year 2025-2026. The staff concerned may please be booked accordingly to attend the courses.

PRINCIPAL DTTC/ECR/ PATRATU

Copy to: 1) CME/D&DM)/ECR/HJP :- For kind information please.

2) CPO/ECR/HJP :- ,,
3) CELE/ECR/HJP :- ,
4) Principal/ZRTI/ECR/MFP :- ,,
5) Sr.DME/PTRU :- ,,

PRINCIPAL DTTC/ECR/ PATRATU

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ANNUAL TRAINING PROGRAMME

2025 -2026

	Page No.
1. Training at a Glance.	04
2. General information & instructions.	5-6
3. Format For booking of Trainees.	07
4. Training Schedule(Revised)	08
5. Refresher Course of Asst Loco pilot (DUA	L) 09
6. Refresher Course of Loco pilot/LPS (DUA	\L) 10
7. Refresher Course of Loco pilot/LPS (ELEC	CT) 11
8. Refresher Course of Asst Loco pilot (Elec	t.) 12
9. Promotional course (ALP to LPG)	13
10.Promotional Course (LPG to LPP)	13
11.Initial course Asstt. Loco Pilot(Elect)	14
12. Conversion Course ALP(Elec.) to ALP(Ds	15
13. Conversion Course LP(Elec.) to LP(Dsl)	15
14. Conversion Course ALP(DsI) to ALP(Elec	16
15. Conversion Course LP (Dsl.) to LP (Elect.)	16
16.Special Ref. Course for JE/SSE	17

TRAINING AT A GLANCE- 2025-2026 DTTC/ECR/PTRU

SI No	Courses					2025							2020	5
	REFRESHER	DUR (Days)	APR	MAY	JUNE	JULY	AUG	SEP	ОСТ	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR
01	ALP DUAL	12+5	07	22		03	14		03	21		02	16	
02	LP DUAL	12+5	30		12	24		08	30		11	23		10
03	LP (ELCT)	8+4	03	06	06	07	05	08	10	14	16	19	16	23
04	ALP (ELCT)	8+4	21	22	23	21	21	23	29		01	05	02	06
	PROMOTIONAL													
05	ALP to LPG	66			09					10				
06	LPG to LPP	48										29		
	INITIAL													
07	ALP Initial(E)	122	22						07					
	CONVERSION													
08	ALP (ELCT) TO ALP (DSL)	24			18					21				
09	LP ELCT TO LP DSL	30	14				28							
10	ALP DSL TO ALP ELCT	24		21										
11	LP DSL TO LP ELCT	30				16								
12	SPECIAL REF JE /SSE	12	11	19	09	14	18	15	06	17	08	12	09	16

General Information and Instructions

- 1. Staff may be nominated as per seat allotment to avoid wastage of training capacity. It may also be noted that in case the Divisions/Units, HQs fail to spare sufficient number of trainees for a course, the subject course is liable to be cancelled. Hence, action may be taken well in advance accordingly to avoid cancellation of course.
- 2. The staff being sent for training should report at DTTC one day in advance from the date of commencement of training. The trainees should be advised to report to Hostel In charge/DTTC/PTRU.
- 3. In the spare letter of staff booked for training (Refresher/Promotional) particulars of Designation, HQ, Division, Rate of Pay, Date of Birth, Date of Appointment, Father's Name, whether SC/ST, Particulars of Passes/PTOs and CL/LAP of individual's trainees should be mentioned clearly.
- 4. Return journey ORS pass must be given to Refresher/Promotional trainees. NO ORS return journey pass shall be issued to the trainees from this end. It is required to issue Passes for attending course at MDZRTI/Bhuli/MFP and back to respective HQ also for refresher & promotional courses only.

- 5. From the year 2021-2022 (due to COVID-19) only Technical part of Refresher training for LP/ALP/Sht. will be completed at DTTC/PTRU. CCC/Depot in charge advice to send their trainees separately to ZRTI/MFP/BHULI for Transportation Refresher course from your side.
- 6. Chances of training: (a) For general & OBC category candidate in case of failure only one chance for repeat course allowed without stipend. (b) For ST/SC candidate in case of failure, 2nd chance for repeat course allowed with stipends and also 3rd chance allowed for repeat course without stipends. (RBE NO- 145/2006, Dt- 05/10/06)
- 7. Working hour of Training Centre

Monday to Friday: - 09:00 - 17:00

Saturday : - 09:00 - 14:00

Sunday : - REST

-----XXXXXXXXXXX

Annexure-A FORMAT FOR BOOKING OF TRAINEES AT DTTC/PTRU

1. Name of the trainee:-	
(In Capital letter)	
2. Father/Husband's Name:-	
(In Capital letter)	
3. Designation:-	
4. H.Q/Div:-	
5. Pay Level: -	Grade Pay:-
6. Basic Pay:-	
7. Date of Birth:-	
8. Date of App:	
9. PF Acc. No:-	
10. Mob No:	Email ID:
11. Qualification:-	
12. Category: - (GEN/SC/ST/OBC)	
13. Name of Course applied & Du	ration fromToTo
a) Refresher for: -	
b) Promotion for:-	
c) Initial for:-	
	nded course: ed/Failed;
15. Appointed in Railway initially	as:Mode of APP:
16. CL DueLAP du	e
17. Special activities, if any:	
18. Feed back of Performance of	staff by field Incharge: -
19. ORS check pass No	Dateissued by

Signature of the Trainees
(To be attested by Controlling Authority
With stamp)

Signature of Controlling Authority (With Stamp)

Affix recent passport size Photograph

duly attested.

DIESEL TRACTION TRAINING CENTRE, PATRATU (REVISED TRAINING SCHEDULE)

SI. No.	COURSE	PTRU	MFP	C&W(Under PTRU)	CNL/TRD(Under PTRU	Foot Plat /Location/Line	PERIOD TOTAL
INO.				·		Training(Under PTRU)	DAYS
1	Initial course training ALP(D/E) Dual Traction	98+20	24	02	03	34	122+20
2	Initial course training ALP Elect Traction	98	24	02	03	34	122
3	Promotional course of ALP to LP(Goods)	42	24	04	01	06	66
4	Promotional course of LP(Goods) to LP(Pass/Mail)	36	12	01	01	05	48
5	Refresher course of Loco Pilot(Dual)	12+05					12+05
6	Refresher course of Loco Pilot(Elect)	08+04					08+04
7	Refresher course of Asstt. Loco Pilot(Dual)	12+05					12+05
8	Refresher course of Asstt. Loco Pilot(Elect)	08+04					08+04
9	Conversion Course LP(DsI) to LP(Elec.)	30				09	30
10	Conversion Course LP(Elec.) to LP(DsI)	30				09	30
11	Conversion Course ALP(Elec.) to ALP(Dsl)	24				09	24
12	Conversion Course ALP(Dsl) to ALP(Elect)	24				09	24
13	JE/SSE Special Ref Course	12					12

REFRESHER COURSE ASSTT LOCO PILOT (DUAL)

12+03+02=17 WORKING DAYS (Including KAVACH & WDG4G/6G) AT DTTC/PTRU

SI	Name of the course	Period	C	Quota fo	or each	Divisior	า	Total
No			DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/1	07/04/2025 to 28/04/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
2	RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/2	22/05/2025 to 10/06/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
3	RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/3	03/07/2025 to 22/07/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
4	RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/4	14/08/2025 to 03/09/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
5	RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/5	03/10/2025 to 23/10/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
6	RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/6	21/11/2025 to 10/12/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
7	RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/7	02/01/2026 to 21/01/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20
8	RC/ALP(DUAL)/1/8	16/02/2026 to 09/03/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20

RFRESHER COURSE LOCO PILOT/LPS (DUAL) 12+03+02=17 WORKING DAYS (Including KAVACH & WDG4G/6G) AT DTTC/PTRU

SI	Name of the	Period	C	Quota fo	or each	Divisior	1	Total
No	course		DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	RC/LP(DUAL)/2/1	30/04/2025 to 20/05/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
2	RC/LP(DUAL)/2/2	12/06/2025 to 01/07/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
3	RC/LP(DUAL)/2/3	24/07/2025 to 12/08/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
4	RC/LP(DUAL)/2/4	08/09/2025 to 26/09/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
5	RC/LP(DUAL)/2/5	30/10/2025 to 19/11/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
6	RC/LP(DUAL)/2/6	11/12/2025 to 31/12/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
7	RC/LP(DUAL)/2/7	23/01/2026 to 12/02/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20
8	RC/LP(DUAL)/2/8	10/03/2026 to 31/03/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20

REFRESHER COURSE LOCO PILOT/LPS (ELCT)

08+04=12 WORKING DAYS (Including KAVACH /DPWCS & Modification) AT DTTC/PTRU

SI	Name of the course	Period	(Quota fo	or each	Division	า	Total
No			DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	RC/LP(E)/3/1	03/04/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		17/04/2025						
2	RC/LP(E)/3/2	06/05/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		20/05/2025						
3	RC/LP(E)/3/3	06/06/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		19/06/2025						
4	RC/LP(E)/3/4	07/07/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		19/07/2025						
5	RC/LP(E)/3/5	05/08/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		19/08/2025						
6	RC/LP(E)/3/6	08/09/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		20/09/2025						
7	RC/LP(E)/3/7	10/10/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		24/10/2025						
8	RC/LP(E)/3/8	14/11/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		27/11/2025						
9	RC/LP(E)/3/9	16/12/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		30/12/2025						
10	RC/LP(E)/3/10	19/01/2026 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		31/01/2026						
11	RC/LP(E)/3/11	16/02/2026 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		28/02/2026						
12	RC/LP(E)/3/12	23/03/2026 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		08/04/2026						

RFRESHER COURSE ASSTT.LOCO PILOT (ELCT.)

08+04=12 WORKING DAYS (Including KAVACH /DPWCS & Modification) AT DTTC/PTRU

SI	Name of the	Period	(Quota fo	or each	Division	า	Total
No	course		DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	-
1	RC/ALP(E)/4/1	21/04/2025 to 03/05/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
2	RC/ALP(E)/4/2	22/05/2025 to 04/06/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
3	RC/ALP(E)/4/3	23/06/2025 to 05/07/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
4	RC/ALP(E)/4/4	21/07/2025 to 02/08/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
5	RC/ALP(E)/4/5	21/08/2025 to 03/09/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
6	RC/ALP(E)/4/6	23/09/2025 to 08/10/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
7	RC/ALP(E)/4/7	29/10/2025 to 12/11/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
8	RC/ALP(E)/4/8	01/12/2025 to 13/12/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
9	RC/ALP(E)/4/9	05/01/2026 to 17/01/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20
10	RC/ALP(E)/4/10	02/02/2026 to 14/02/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20
11	RC/ALP(E)/4/11	06/03/2026 to 19/03/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20

PROMOTIONAL COURSE ASSTT. LOCO PILOT (Elect.) TO LOCO PILOT(GOODS) -66 WORKING DAYS (24 WORKING DAYS AT ZRTI/MFP & 42 WORKING DAYS AT DTTC/PTRU)

SI	Name of the	Period	(Quota fo)	Total		
No.	course		DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	PCG/5/1	09/06/2025 to 25/08/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
	ZRTI/MFP	18/06/2025 to 15/07/2025						
2	PCG/5/2	10/11/2025 to 27/01/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20
	ZRTI/MFP	21/11/2025 to 18/12/2025						

PROMOTIONAL COURSE LOCO PILOT (GOODS) TO LOCO PILOT (PASSENGER)-48 WORKING DAYS (12 WORKING DAYS AT ZRTI/MFP & 32 WORKING DAYS AT DTTC/PTRU)

SI	Name of the	Period	C	Quota for each Division				
No.	course		DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	PCP/6/1 ZRTI/MFP	29/01/2026 to 30/03/2026 11/03/2026 to 24/03/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20

INITIAL COURSE ASSTT. LOCO PILOT (Elect.) 142 WORKING DAYS IN DUEL TRACTION & 122 WORKING DAYS IN SINGLE TRACTION INCLUDING 24 WORKING DAYS AT ZRTI/MFP

SI	Name of the	Period	Qı		Total			
No	course	(Duel Course)	DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	IC/ALP(E)/7/1	22/04/2025 to 15/09/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
	ZRTI/MFP	21/05/2025 to 17/06/2025						
2	IC/ALP(E)/7/2	07/10/2025 to 09/03/2026	04	04	04	04	04	20
	ZRTI/MFP	12/01/2026 to 09/02/2026						

CONVERSION COURSE ALP (Elect.) TO ALP (DSL) TOTAL-24 WORKING DAYS

SI	Name of the	Period	(Quota fo	n	Total		
No	course		DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	CC/ALP/8/1	18/06/2025 to 15/07/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20
2	CC/ALP/8/2	21/11/2025 to 18/12/2025	04	04	04	04	04	20

CONVERSION COURSE LP(Elect.) TO LP(DSL) TOTAL-30 WORKING DAYS

SI	Name of the	Period	Quota for each Division				Total	
No	course		DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	CC/LP/9/1	14/04/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		20/05/2025						
2	CC/LP/9/2	28/08/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		06/10/2025						

CONVERSION COURSE ALP (Dsl.) TO ALP (Elect.) TOTAL-24 WORKING DAYS

SI	Name of the	Period	Quota for each Division					Total
No	course		DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	CC /ALP /10/1	21/05/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		18/06/2025						

CONVERSION COURSE LP (Dsl.) TO LP (Elect.) TOTAL- 30 WORKING DAYS

SI	Name of the	Period	Quota for each Division				Total	
No	course		DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	CC /LP /11/1	16/07/2025 to	04	04	04	04	04	20
		20/08/2025						

(Special JE/SSE Ref. Course for DSL Organization) (RBE No. 03/2025)

RFRESHER COURSE JE/SSE (12 WORKING DAYS) AT DTTC/PTRU

SI	Name of the course	Period Course	Quota for each Division					Total
No			DHN	DNR	DDU	SEE	SPJ	
1	RC/JE/12/1	11/04/2025 to 25/04/2025	04	02	02	02	02	12
2	RC/JE/12/2	19/05/2025 to 31/05/2025	04	02	02	02	02	12
3	RC/JE/12/3	09/06/2025 to 21/06/2025	04	02	02	02	02	12
4	RC/JE/12/4	14/07/2025 to 26/07/2025	04	02	02	02	02	12
5	RC/JE/12/5	18/08/2025 to 30/08/2025	04	02	02	02	02	12
6	RC/JE/12/6	15/09/2025 to 27/09/2025	04	02	02	02	02	12
7	RC/JE/12/7	06/10/2025 to 18/10/2025	04	02	02	02	02	12
8	RC/JE/12/8	17/11/2025 to 29/11/2025	04	02	02	02	02	12
9	RC/JE/12/9	08/12/2025 to 20/12/2025	04	02	02	02	02	12
10	RC/JE/12/10	12/01/2026 to 24/01/2026	04	02	02	02	02	12
11	RC/JE/12/11	09/02/2026 to 21/02/2026	04	02	02	02	02	12
12	RC/JE/12/12	16/03/2026 to 30/03/2026	04	02	02	02	02	12

****** END ******